
STANISLAUS COUNTY FIRE AUTHORITY MEETING AGENDA 
September 4, 2014 

 

 
Stanislaus County Fire Authority 

Regular Meeting Agenda  
Thursday September 4, 2014 – 10:00 a.m. 
Regional Fire Training Center – Modesto, CA 

 
 

1. Pledge of Allegiance 
 

2. Roll Call 
 
3. Public Comment Period:  

Matters under jurisdiction of the Board, and not on the posted agenda, may be addressed by the 
general public at the beginning of the regular agenda. However, California law prohibits the Board 
from taking any action on any matter that is not on the posted agenda unless it is determined an 
“emergency” by the Fire Authority Board. Any member of the public wishing to address the Fire 
Authority Board during this period will be limited to a maximum of 5 minutes. 
 

4. Approval of Minutes 
 

4.1 Approval of June 5, 2014 Minutes  Attachment Included 
             

5. Staff / Committee Reports 
 
5.1    Administrative Report  
5.2    Fire Investigations Report    Attachment Included 
5.3    Fire Prevention Report     Attachment Included 
5.4    Fire Communications Report    Attachment Included 

 
6. Agenda Items 

 
6.1  RFTC Presentation      Pedro Mendez 

 
7. Announcements 
 

7.1 The next regular meeting is scheduled for December 4, 2014, 8:30 a.m. 
     
8. Adjournment 
 
The Stanislaus County Fire Authority, in complying with the Americans With Disabilities Act (“ADA”), 
requests individuals who require special accommodations to access, attend or participate in Fire 
Authority meetings due to a disability, to please contact the Fire Authority Administrator (209) 552-3600, 
at least one day prior to the scheduled Fire Authority meeting to ensure that the Fire Authority may 
provide assistance. 
   
I hereby certify that this agenda in its entirety was posted on August 29, 2014 at Stanislaus County Fire 
Warden / Office of Emergency Services, 3705 Oakdale Road, Modesto, CA  95357 and at the Regional Fire 
Training Center, 1220 Fire Science Lane Modesto, CA  95351, posted on-line at www.stanoes.com and 
distributed to all fire agencies via e-mail. Any writings or documents provided to a majority of the Fire 
Authority Board regarding any item on this Agenda are available during normal business hours for public 
inspection in the Stanislaus County Fire Warden / Office of Emergency Services located at 3705 Oakdale 
Road, Modesto, CA   
 
M. Hibbard, Clerk of the Board 
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Stanislaus County Fire Authority 
Meeting Minutes- June 5, 2014 

Stanislaus County Fire Authority 
Regular Meeting Minutes 
June 5, 2014– 8:30 a.m. 

Regional Fire Training Center – Modesto, CA 
 

1. Pledge of Allegiance: 
Chief Passalaqua called the meeting to order at 0835 hrs. The flag was saluted. 

 
2. Roll Call: 

The follow agency representatives were present: 
Burbank Paradise   Chief Hillar 
Cal Fire SCU   Chief Jarske 
Denair Fire   Chief Doerksen 
Keyes Fire    Chief Klevmyr 
City of Modesto   Chief Slamon 
Mountain View Fire District Chief Melo 
City of Oakdale   Chief Bradley 
Oakdale Fire District  Chief Bradley 
City of Patterson   Chief Breasher 
Salida Fire District  Chief Skiles 
Stanislaus Consolidated Fire Chief Bradley 
Stanislaus County Fire Warden Chief Skiles 
City of Turlock   Chief Lohman 
Woodland Ave.   Chief Passalqua 
West Stanislaus Fire  Chief Breasher 
 

Also attending the meeting: Robert Chew, Cal-Fire; Chief Wapnowski, Stanislaus 
Consolidated/Oakdale Fire; Peter Golling, Burbank Paradise Fire; Chad Homme, Regina Alcala, 
Randy Crook, Matt Jenkins, Modesto Regional Fire Authority; Marilyn Smith, MVEMS 
 
3. Public Comment:  None 
 
4. Minutes: Chief Lohman made a motion to approve the minutes of the March 6, 2014 

meeting.  Chief Wapnowski seconded the motion.  Motion passed.   
 
5. Staff Committee Reports 
 

5.1 Administrative: No report given. 
5.2 Investigations:  Report for February 1, 2014 to April 30, 2014 was included in the 

agenda packet.  No report given. 
5.3 Fire Prevention: Report for February 1, 2014 to April 30, 2014 was included in the 

agenda packet. No report given. 
5.4 Communications: Chad Homme reported his involvement on several projects 

including the CAD mobile software for Windows 7, Minitor 6 pagers, and radio 
reprogramming to 2014 Cal-Fire channels.  Contact him if you have any 
communications needs. 
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Stanislaus County Fire Authority 
Meeting Minutes- June 5, 2014 

  
6. Agenda Items  
 

6.1 Nomination and Election of Officers for FY 14/15 – Chairman, Vice-
Chairman, Clerk/Secretary 

 
Motion made by Chief Lohman to close nominations and proceed to elect current 
officers - Chief Passalaqua, Chairman; Chief Hall, Vice-Chairman; Melba 
Hibbard, Clerk/Secretary.  Seconded by Chief Skiles.  Motion passed.  

 
6.2 Approval of the 2014-2015 Stanislaus County Fire Authority Business Plan:  

  
Chief Passalaqua presented the 2014-2015 Business Plan.  The recommended 
major program change is to add a training component.  The projected cost to add 
training for 2014-2015 is $53,000.  In the past, the county fire agencies’ portion 
of the Regional Fire Training Center (RFTC) agreement was paid individually by 
each signatory agency.  With the approval to use Less Than County-Wide dollars 
to fund the county fire agency portion of the contract, each agency will not need 
to individually budget for reimbursement. Also, partnering closely with Modesto 
Junior College (MJC) enhanced distance education capabilities, such as online 
courses, that will be available to fire districts.  It was also suggested to begin work 
on revisions of the Business Plan in January instead of June each year to allow 
ample time for suggestions and changes.  Chief Passalaqua presented each 
position currently funded with a 4% increase projected for fiscal year 2014-2015.   

 
Motion made by Chief Bradley to recommend to the County Board of Supervisors 
that the Less Than County Wide Fire Tax be returned to districts where funds are 
generated.  No second.  Motion failed. 

 
Motion made by Chief Breasher to approve the 2014-15 Business Plan and 
forward it to the County Board of Supervisors.  Chief Klevmyr seconded the 
motion.  A roll call vote was taken.  Yes – 12; Noes – 3  Motion passed. 

 
The next regular meeting is scheduled for September 4, 2014. 
 
Meeting was adjourned at 930 hrs. 
 
 
Respectfully Submitted, 
 
 
 
Melba Hibbard 
Stanislaus County Fire Warden’s Office   
Modesto Regional Fire Authority  
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STANISLAUS COUNTY FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU 

SUMMARY OF ACTIVITY BY DISTRICT

From: 5/1/2014 To 7/7/2014

HOURSNAME DESCRIPTION 

BRB
 12

 6.35

 0.75FWB-STANISLAUS STING
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.25FWB  MAVERICKS/CALIFORNIA SPEED SKATERS
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.10WEEDS
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.10PARADISE SANDWICH SHOP
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10DELGADO
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10GRANT PEEBLER FISHING LURES
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.75CARPENTER'S HOUSE CHURCH
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 1.00O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
IE-Inspection-Construction

 0.50O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
IF-New Construction Final

 0.50CARPENTER'S HOUSE CHURCH
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 1.20PARADISE SANDWICH SHOP
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.00DELGADO
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

CES
 3

 0.70

 0.50FWB FIRST SOUTHERN BAPTIST CHURCH OF CER
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.10DUOC/TRUONG WEED COMPLIANT
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.10DUOC/TRUONG WEED COMPLIANT
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

CES/C
 1

 1.00

 1.00BABBITT
IF-New Construction Final

DEN
 38

 35.90

 0.70JKB LIVING, INC
TW-Test - Water Flow

 1.50R DEANWILSON CONSTRUCTION
TW-Test - Water Flow

 2.75SFR- HACKLER NICHOLAS LADD
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 1.25Consolidated Reliance, Inc
TW-Test - Water Flow

 1.50MONTPELIER FARMING CORPORATION
IF-New Construction Final

 0.30R DEANWILSON CONSTRUCTION
TW-Test - Water Flow

 1.00Consolidated Reliance, Inc
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 0.30STARN
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00HIDEAWAY TERRACE MP 2609
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00Consolidated Reliance, Inc
PCSR - Plan Check Spr Sys Revisions

 0.30Consolidated Reliance, Inc
TW-Test - Water Flow

 1.00ZAMORA SFD
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System
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HOURSNAME DESCRIPTION 

 1.00HIDEAWAY TERRACE MP 2333
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00HOLLOWAY/GOTTSCHALK
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 0.20HIDEAWAY TERRACE MP 2333
PCSR - Plan Check Spr Sys Revisions

 0.75FWB FIRST CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 1.00FWB DENAIR YOUTH FOOTBALL
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 2.50HIDEAWAY TERRACE
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 0.40FWB--DENAIR SPORTS BOOSTERS
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 1.00JKB LIVING, INC
TW-Test - Water Flow

 1.00SFR-HACKLER/CLABAUGH HIDEWAY
IAS-Inspection - AG Sprinkler Pipe

 1.00SFR- HACKLER NICHOLAS LADD
IAS-Inspection - AG Sprinkler Pipe

 1.00SFR-HACKLER/CLABAUGH HIDEWAY
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 1.00HIDEAWAY TERRACE
IE-Inspection-Construction

 0.10ZAMORA SFD
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10ENES & GOMES
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10MENDONCA
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 1.10ROCHA
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 1.10CALIFORNIA NUT COMPANY
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 1.00CALIFORNIA NUT COMPANY
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 0.50ZAMORA SFD
PCD-Plan Check Continuation

 0.50HOLLOWAY/GOTTSCHALK
DM-Development Mtg/Consult

 1.10DONALD & SULRICH
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 1.10FAIR CATTLE CO
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 1.00DAVID R. YOUNG
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 1.50STARN
PCE-Plan Check Follow-Up

 1.00ZAMORA SFD
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 1.25STARN
PCE-Plan Check Follow-Up

HGS
 14

 14.35

 1.50JIM WYATT
IO-Inspection - Other/Consult

 1.50JIM WYATT
IE-Inspection-Construction

 1.00JIM WYATT
IF-New Construction Final

 1.00FWB HUGHSON CHRISTIAN SCHOOL
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50FWB- HUGHSON YOUTH FOOTBALL
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50FWB--HUGHSON ASSEMBLY OF GOD
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 1.00CALIFORNIA GROWN NUT CO BLD #2
TUG-Test - UG Sprinkler Hydro

 1.00KENNY DICKENS
IF-New Construction Final

 0.60KENNY DICKENS
IT-TI Final

 0.10WHEATLEY
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 1.10WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 1.10ATCHISON
PCN-Plan Check New Construction
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HOURSNAME DESCRIPTION 

 0.70Mike Silveira
DM-Development Mtg/Consult

 2.75WHEATLEY
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

INF/C
 3

 4.20

 3.00NADINE ST SFR
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 0.10WEEDS
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 1.10Robinson Residence
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

INF/M
 41

 24.25

 0.75FWB-WESTPORT YOUTH BASEBALL
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.75FWB HELP
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 1.00El Charro
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 0.50FWB- STANISLAUS COUNTY FOSTER PARENT
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50FWB-FRIENDS TROOP 498
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.10WEEDS
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.10056-011-021
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.10GILL SFD
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10GILL SFD
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 1.00WEEDS
CA-Complaint - Report of Hazard

 0.50056-011-021
CA-Complaint - Report of Hazard

 0.25038-023-011 WEEDS
VCC -Veg County Force Clean

 0.25CARUSO PROPERTY-WEEDS
VCC -Veg County Force Clean

 0.50APOYO FINANCIERO
IAS-Inspection - AG Sprinkler Pipe

 0.50El Charro
IAS-Inspection - AG Sprinkler Pipe

 1.50APOYO FINANCIERO
IE-Inspection-Construction

 0.50APOYO FINANCIERO
IT-TI Final

 0.50038-23-14
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.50056-013-001
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.50GILL SFD
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.50056-021-026
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.50056-047-047
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.50056-014-029
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.50056-011-021
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.50GILL SFD
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.25056-021-026
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.25056-047-047
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.25GILL SFD
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.25GILL SFD
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.25056-014-029
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.25056-013-001
RI-FPB Re-inspection
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HOURSNAME DESCRIPTION 

 0.25056-011-021
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 1.00HERRERA SFD
IE-Inspection-Construction

 0.75HERRERA SFD
IF-New Construction Final

 0.75APOYO FINANCIERO
PCD-Plan Check Continuation

 1.10El Charro
PCT-Plan Check TI

 2.15APOYO FINANCIERO
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.10CERVANTES SFD
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 0.75TEJEDA
PCE-Plan Check Follow-Up

 1.00GILL SFD
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 1.00GILL SFD
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

KEY
 27

 24.95

 0.75FWB CORNERSTONE PENTECOSTAL CHURCH OF GO
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.20Dollar General ~ Pre Development
TW-Test - Water Flow

 1.00Gold Star Investments R-3
PCSR - Plan Check Spr Sys Revisions

 0.30FWB KEYES ASSEMBLY OF GOD
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 1.30SFR
IAS-Inspection - AG Sprinkler Pipe

 1.50SFR
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 1.00SFR
IF-New Construction Final

 1.00SFR
IF-New Construction Final

 1.00KEYES COMMUNITY CTR-STAN CO.
PO-Permit - Insp/Other

 1.00SFR
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 1.00Dollar General ~ Pre Development
TW-Test - Water Flow

 1.00LOT 153
IE-Inspection-Construction

 0.60LOT 153
IAS-Inspection - AG Sprinkler Pipe

 0.60LOT 153
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 1.00SFR
IF-New Construction Final

 1.20STANISLAUS COUNTY SWISS CLUB
PO-Permit - Insp/Other

 1.00SFR
IF-New Construction Final

 0.10FRANK A. SANDERS
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.10MCMILLEN SFD
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10Gold Star Investments R-3
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10HIGH SFD
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 1.00Dollar General ~ Pre Development
TW-Test - Water Flow

 2.10PARSON
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 0.75PARSON
DM-Development Mtg/Consult

 2.50PARSON
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 1.25Gold Star Investments R-3
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 1.50MCMILLEN SFD
PCN-Plan Check New Construction
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HOURSNAME DESCRIPTION 

MST
 562

 420.00

 1.00SEARS OUTLET
PCTR - Plan Check TI Revisions

 0.50BLOWN AWAY VAPORS
IO-Inspection - Other/Consult

 2.00MISC - NO OCC #  & NON COMMERCIAL
TW-Test - Water Flow

 1.00MEMORIAL HOSPTIAL COMPLEX
PTI-Tent Permit Issued

 0.80PACIFICA SENIOR LIVING
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 0.75SPINNAKER LOUNGE
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 0.75THE OTHER PLACE
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 0.50STAN CO-BHRS
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 1.00FPS-STAN CO BHFS
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.50STAN CO-BHRS
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.50STAN CO-BHRS
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.50STAN CO-BHRS USE OCC 5022
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 1.00FIRE DAMAGE SFR
IE-Inspection-Construction

 0.75UNITED MASONIC MEMORIAL
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 0.50RICHLAND SEED CO
CA-Complaint - Report of Hazard

 0.50STAN CO-BHRS
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 0.50FPS-STAN CO BHFS
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 0.75SPINNAKER LOUNGE
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 1.25"EL VIEJO" COMPLEX
IO-Inspection - Other/Consult

 0.20TORII JAPANESE STEAKHOUSE
SH-Service - Semi-Annual Hood

 0.75RICHLAND SEED CO
CA-Complaint - Report of Hazard

 0.60NIRVANA WOMEN OF HOPE #1
IO-Inspection - Other/Consult

 0.60NIRVANA WOMEN OF HOPE #2
IO-Inspection - Other/Consult

 0.60NIRVANA WOMEN OF HOPE #3
IO-Inspection - Other/Consult

 1.00IN-SHAPE FIT: MODESTO EAST
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.75CHILDTIME CHILDREN'S CENTER
IO-Inspection - Other/Consult

 0.75NIRVANA WOMEN OF HOPE #1
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.50NIRVANA WOMEN OF HOPE #2
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.50NIRVANA WOMEN OF HOPE #3
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.50SKEWERS KABOB HOUSE
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 1.50DOUBLE TREE HOTEL
TFA-Test - Fire Alarm System

 0.75FIRE DAMAGE SFR
IF-New Construction Final

 0.75COSTCO GAS STATION
IO-Inspection - Other/Consult

 1.00EASTRIDGE COMMUNITY CHURCH
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 1.00"EL VIEJO" COMPLEX
TFA-Test - Fire Alarm System

 5.00JOHN THURMAN FIELD STADIUM
FWS - Fireworks Shoot

 6.00JOHN THURMAN FIELD STADIUM
FWS - Fireworks Shoot

 5.25JOHN THURMAN FIELD STADIUM
FWS - Fireworks Shoot
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HOURSNAME DESCRIPTION 

 1.25PARKS PRINTING WAREHOUSE
TFA-Test - Fire Alarm System

 0.75PARKS PRINTING WAREHOUSE
IE-Inspection-Construction

 1.00Prime Shine Shop
IF-New Construction Final

 0.75PARKS PRINTING WAREHOUSE
IF-New Construction Final

 1.00VACANTFORMER QUALITY GUNITE--CITY
PTI-Tent Permit Issued

 1.00TRAINING GIVEN OR RECEIVED
TRR -Training Received

 1.75OAK HAVEN SENIOR APARTMENTS
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 2.25STERLING HILLS
TAGAP- TAG Test APPROVED

 1.25SHREE RAM MANDALI TEMPLE
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.50BRUCE VELTHOEN TRIPLEX
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 1.00LAKEWOOD CONDOMINIUMS
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 0.70CENTRAL CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL
TW-Test - Water Flow

 1.50JUSTIN KRUM
IFSF-New Spr Sys Final FAILED

 1.00JOHANSEN HIGH SCHOOL
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 1.00JUSTIN KRUM
IFSAP - New Spr Sys Final APPROVED

 1.00SANDERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 0.25BOBBY MARTIN TRIPLEX
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 0.50BOBBY MARTIN TRIPLEX
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 0.75MOUNTAIN MIKE'S PIZZA
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 0.10BENNETT PLACE - BLDG B
PCF-Plan Check Fire Alarm Systems

 1.00LIVE OAK APARTMENTS
PCF-Plan Check Fire Alarm Systems

 0.20CENTRAL CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL
TW-Test - Water Flow

 0.10BENNETT PLACE - BLDG A
PCF-Plan Check Fire Alarm Systems

 1.00BENNETT PLACE - MGRS BLD & SITE
PCF-Plan Check Fire Alarm Systems

 1.00proposed PROFESSIONAL OFFICE COMPLEX
PCA-Plan Check Access/Plot Plans

 1.00MIRACLE EAR
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00HEIRLOOM DISTRIBUTORS/ROGERS
PCF-Plan Check Fire Alarm Systems

 1.00FRONTIER LIQUOR STORE
PCU-Plan Check UG/AG Tank Install

 1.00PAUL GREGORY SFD
PCU-Plan Check UG/AG Tank Install

 0.10DOT FOODS--OFFICES
BNC-Business Name Change

 1.00DOT FOODS--OFFICES
PCF-Plan Check Fire Alarm Systems

 1.00CRESTWOOD MANOR
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00ROCKIN' JUMP INC
DM-Development Mtg/Consult

 1.00SEARS OUTLET
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00SEARS OUTLET
PCF-Plan Check Fire Alarm Systems

 1.00DIAMOND NAIL SPA
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.00COMMITTEE MEETINGS
CT-Committee/Taskforce Meeting

 1.00PROPERTY & EVIDENCE M.P.D.
PCF-Plan Check Fire Alarm Systems

 1.00EXTREME PITA
PCH-Plan Check Hood System

 1.00AEGIS TREATMENT CENTERS LLC
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System
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HOURSNAME DESCRIPTION 

 1.00PARKS PRINTING WAREHOUSE
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 0.20TRINITY PERSONNEL, INC
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10proposed DON'S MOBILE GLASS
BNL-Business No Longer In

 1.00proposed DON'S MOBILE GLASS
PCA-Plan Check Access/Plot Plans

 1.00MODESTO COVENANT CHURCH & MULTI PURPOSE
PCA-Plan Check Access/Plot Plans

 0.30FAMILY DOLLAR STORE--CITY
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.00INFINITI OF MODESTO NEW CONST
PCAR -Plan Check Access/Plot Plan Revisi

 1.00TJ MAXX
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 0.30PANERA BREAD
TW-Test - Water Flow

 1.00USA / TESORO
PCU-Plan Check UG/AG Tank Install

 1.00GALLO PERFORMING ARTS CENTER
IO-Inspection - Other/Consult

 1.00GALLO PERFORMING ARTS CENTER
IO-Inspection - Other/Consult

 1.00GALLO PERFORMING ARTS CENTER
IO-Inspection - Other/Consult

 1.00SIERRA VISTA DROP IN CENTER
PCF-Plan Check Fire Alarm Systems

 1.00RABOBANK/GAME STOP
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00W H BRESHEARS CARDLOCK
PCU-Plan Check UG/AG Tank Install

 0.30BETHEL RETIREMENT COMMUNITY
TW-Test - Water Flow

 2.00MJC WEST SCIENCE BUILDING - NEW
IUG-Inspection - UG Fire Main Pipe

 0.30EXTREME PITA
PCHR - Plan Check Hood System Revisions

 1.00INFINITI OF MODESTO NEW CONST
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00ORIENT HOUSE RESTAURANT
PCH-Plan Check Hood System

 0.50FWB BIG VALLEY SABRES
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50FWB USA EG
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50FWB JACKS HAIR CARE
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50FWB CENTRAL VALLEY MEDIA CENTER
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50FWB MTA BROWN
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50FWB PARENTS UNITED
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50FWB STANISLAUS GYMNASTICS
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.30SIERRA VISTA DROP IN CENTER
PCFR - Plan Check Fire Alarm Sys Rev.

 1.00CHEVRON GAS STATION
PCU-Plan Check UG/AG Tank Install

 1.00WALMART GROCERY
PCU-Plan Check UG/AG Tank Install

 1.00RED'S EVENT CENTER "EL ROJO"
PCH-Plan Check Hood System

 0.20ARCO
BLR-Business License Review

 0.50COMPLAINT
CA-Complaint - Report of Hazard

 0.50EL MEXICANO RESTAURANT BAR
IC-Inspection - Follow-up/Research/Cont.

 0.50REVOLUTION DANCE AND LIFE FITNESS STUDIO
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10STARBUCKS
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.50CEDAR BROOK TOWNHOUSE COMPLEX
IC-Inspection - Follow-up/Research/Cont.

 0.20SUNNY MASASGE
BLR-Business License Review

 0.20LIQUOR LICENSE NETWORK INC.
BLR-Business License Review
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HOURSNAME DESCRIPTION 

 1.00STILL SMOKING
PCT-Plan Check TI

 0.50STARBUCKS
PCMR-Plan Check Shell Bldg Revisions

 0.50DOS COMPADRES TAQUERIA & CANTINA
PCT-Plan Check TI

 0.50VINTAGE GARDENS
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.00STATS MODESTO LLC
PCT-Plan Check TI

 0.50STARBUCKS
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.00DUNKIN DONUTS
PCT-Plan Check TI

 2.00STANISLAUS COUNTY CORONERS
PCT-Plan Check TI

 0.20T-CUPS CAFE
BLR-Business License Review

 1.00WHITE HOUSE / BLACK MARKET
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.00CHAMPS SPORTS
PCT-Plan Check TI

 0.30POWER FITNESS
BLR-Business License Review

 0.50QUIK STOP MARKET
PCT-Plan Check TI

 0.20HOME FLOORING LLC
BLR-Business License Review

 1.00ANDERSEN PHYSICAL THERAPY
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.00BIG VALLEY GRACE CHURCH & VENUE
PCT-Plan Check TI

 0.20LING MASSAGE THERAPY
BLR-Business License Review

 0.30ORCHARD SUPPLY HARDWARE
IC-Inspection - Follow-up/Research/Cont.

 0.20FWB NEW BETHANY CHURCH
BNL-Business No Longer In

 0.25FWB NEW BETHANY CHURCH
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.25FWB MODESTO PATRIOTS
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.25FWB MODESTO FOUR-SQUARE
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.25FWB GREGORI ATHLETIC BOOSTERS
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.25FWB CENTRAL CATHOLIC WRESTLING
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.25FWB MODESTO 500 LIONS
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.25FWB OWL EMPIRE OF STANISLAUS
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.25FWB TRINITY UNITED PRESB CHURCH
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.25FWB YOUTH BOOSTERS CLUB
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.25FWB GREGORI MUSICAL ARTS
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.25FWB MODESTO HIGH BAND
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.20GET FIT
BLR-Business License Review

 1.00BANK OF AMERICA
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 1.00STANISLAUS COUNTY CORONERS
PCTR - Plan Check TI Revisions

 0.50CENTRAL VALLEY PAIN MGMT
PCT-Plan Check TI

 2.00BANFIELD PET HOSPITAL /PETSMART
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.00VILLAGE BAKING CO
PCT-Plan Check TI

 0.20TENDER LOVING CARE SPA
BLR-Business License Review

 0.20SPEC GROUP
BLR-Business License Review

 0.20DAVID VILLERS MASSAGE THERAPY STUDIO
BLR-Business License Review

 1.50PAD D SHELL BUILDING
PCM-Plan Check Shell Bldg
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 2.00SHELL BUILDING PAD "E"
PCM-Plan Check Shell Bldg

 1.50PANERA BAKERY
PCT-Plan Check TI

 0.75CHILDTIME CHILDREN'S CENTER
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 1.00CHILDTIME CHILDREN'S CENTER
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.50KINDERCARE LEARNING CENTER #1(NOT OPEREA
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 0.50THE CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DAY
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.50CHILDTIME CHILDREN'S CENTER
IC-Inspection - Follow-up/Research/Cont.

 1.00JOHN THURMAN FIELD STADIUM
PT-Tent Inspection

 1.50THE CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DAY
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 1.00UNITY CHURCH OF MODESTO
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.10VILLAGGIO PROFESSIONAL OFFICE BLDG
SF-Service - 5 Yr. Sprinkler

 1.00"EL VIEJO" COMPLEX
IE-Inspection-Construction

 0.50UNITY CHURCH OF MODESTO
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 0.25PROJECT FASHION
BLR-Business License Review

 0.75"EL VIEJO" COMPLEX
IT-TI Final

 1.00GRACEADA PARK
PE-Permit Entertainment

 0.75HOLY FAMILY CATHOLIC CHURCH
PT-Tent Inspection

 0.10L.A. ITALIAN KITCHEN
SH-Service - Semi-Annual Hood

 0.75CHILDTIME CHILDREN'S CENTER
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 5.00JOHN THURMAN FIELD STADIUM
FWS - Fireworks Shoot

 0.60PANERA BREAD
TW-Test - Water Flow

 0.70TJ MAXX
IH-Inspection - Spr. Sys. TI

 0.50TJ MAXX
IT-TI Final

 0.75MUNCY SCHOOL--DISTRICT OFFICES
CA-Complaint - Report of Hazard

 1.00WALNUT GROVE RESIDENCE
IO-Inspection - Other/Consult

 0.25MUNCY SCHOOL--DISTRICT OFFICES
IC-Inspection - Follow-up/Research/Cont.

 0.75LASER QUEST
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 4.50JOHN THURMAN FIELD STADIUM
FWS - Fireworks Shoot

 0.70BETHEL RETIREMENT COMMUNITY
TW-Test - Water Flow

 5.00JOHN THURMAN FIELD STADIUM
FWS - Fireworks Shoot

 0.80SEQUOIA PRESCHOOL ACADEMY
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.30DOCTORS MEDICAL CENTER
PCA-Plan Check Access/Plot Plans

 1.0076 & FOOD MARKET
TO-Test - Other

 1.0076 & FOOD MARKET
TRG -Training Given

 2.50MISC - NO OCC #  & NON COMMERCIAL
TW-Test - Water Flow

 0.70SIERRA SALEM CHRISTIAN HOMES
IAS-Inspection - AG Sprinkler Pipe

 0.60DOCTORS MEDICAL CENTER
ISF - Special Event Prep/Mtg

 0.90SIERRA SALEM CHRISTIAN HOMES
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 3.00JOHN THURMAN FIELD STADIUM
TRG -Training Given

 4.00JOHN THURMAN FIELD STADIUM
ISG - Special Event Standby
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 3.00MEMORIAL HOSPITAL NORTH TOWER
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.60MATERIALS MANAGEMENT  BLDG
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 4.00MEMORIAL HOSPITAL NORTH TOWER
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 3.00MEMORIAL HOSPITAL SOUTH TOWER & SITE
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 1.0076 & FOOD MARKET
TO-Test - Other

 2.50SUNCREST VILLA CONDOS
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.60MODESTO FITNESS AND RACQUET
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 0.70CENTRAL CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL
TW-Test - Water Flow

 0.50MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OFFICE BLDG
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.50PHARMACY
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.40SPANOS COURT-MOB
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.50MEMORIAL OUTPATIENT SURGERY
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.50CASA DE MODESTO - SKILLED NURSING
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 2.00AVALON CARE CTR- MODESTO HYLOND
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 4.00THE HOUSE
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 1.00SFR LOT 151
IAS-Inspection - AG Sprinkler Pipe

 3.00THE HOUSE
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.50CASA DE MODESTO - RESIDENT / ACT.
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 1.20CASA DE MODESTO - APT BLDG # A
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.50CASA DE MODESTO -APT COTTAGES
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.50CASA DE MODESTO - APT BLDG # B
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.50CASA DE MODESTO - CASITAS B
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 4.00JOHN THURMAN FIELD STADIUM
ISE - Special Event Inspection

 0.50CASA DE MODESTO - CASITAS A
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 3.00SIERRA GLEN APTS
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.50PLANET KIDS CHRISTIAN PRESCHOOL
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.20HAZEL'S PRESCHOOL & CHILD CARE CTR
BNC-Business Name Change

 1.00HAZEL'S PRESCHOOL & CHILD CARE CTR
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 1.00THE HOUSE (OLD) WORSHIP CTR & FWB
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.20MODESTO COVENANT CHURCH & MULTI PURPOSE
SF-Service - 5 Yr. Sprinkler

 1.00DOCTORS MEDICAL CENTER
PT-Tent Inspection

 0.30DOCTORS MEDICAL CENTER
PTI-Tent Permit Issued

 0.70AEGIS TREATMENT CENTERS LLC
IAS-Inspection - AG Sprinkler Pipe

 2.00MJC WEST CAMPUS
ISH-Special Events Re-Inspection

 1.00FREEBIRDS WORLD BURRITO
TFA-Test - Fire Alarm System

 0.70SHREE RAM MANDALI TEMPLE
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 1.50SEARS OUTLET
IE-Inspection-Construction

 1.60HALLMARK CHEVRON
TO-Test - Other

 0.70SIERRA SALEM CHRISTIAN HOME
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 1.00KEENEY THERACARE SERVICES & ENTERPRISE
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB
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 1.00SEARS OUTLET
IT-TI Final

 0.70SACRAMENTO COCA COLA
IT-TI Final

 1.00SHREE RAM MANDALI TEMPLE
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 0.10TACO BELL #22205
SH-Service - Semi-Annual Hood

 0.10CRESTWOOD MANOR
SH-Service - Semi-Annual Hood

 0.10SMALL WORLD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL
SH-Service - Semi-Annual Hood

 0.10TACO BELL #22218
SH-Service - Semi-Annual Hood

 1.00OUR LADY OF FATIMA CHURCH
TH-Test - New Hood System

 0.50FOSTER FARMS OFFICES/WAREHOUSE
IO-Inspection - Other/Consult

 1.20DOT FOODS--OFFICES
TFA-Test - Fire Alarm System

 1.00SFR LOT 43
IE-Inspection-Construction

 0.70FIG GARDEN TOWNHOMES
IO-Inspection - Other/Consult

 0.20AEGIS TREATMENT CENTERS LLC
O-Other

 0.10AEGIS TREATMENT CENTERS LLC
SF-Service - 5 Yr. Sprinkler

 1.00TONI & GUY HAIRDRESSING  ACADEMY
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.50SFR LOT 43
IAS-Inspection - AG Sprinkler Pipe

 1.00COMMEMORATIVE AIR FORCE-REPAIR
ISE - Special Event Inspection

 0.70UNIVERSAL LIFE CHURCH
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 0.70BETHEL RETIREMENT COMMUNITY
TW-Test - Water Flow

 1.00AEGIS TREATMENT CENTERS LLC
IE-Inspection-Construction

 1.00THE HOUSE
IO-Inspection - Other/Consult

 1.00AEGIS TREATMENT CENTERS LLC
IT-TI Final

 0.70SUBWAY
IT-TI Final

 0.20RED'S EVENT CENTER "EL ROJO"
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00RED'S EVENT CENTER "EL ROJO"
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 0.10FWB-ST STANISLAUS 2014
BLC-Business Location Change

 0.40FWB-ST STANISLAUS 2014
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.60BEYER FOOTBALL
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.60FWB BLACKSOX BASEBALL-2014
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.60FWB  RELIEF 2014
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50SAINT ZAIA YOUTH MINISTRY-2014
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.70SFR
IO-Inspection - Other/Consult

 0.20FWB ILLUMINATE GRACE CHURCH
BLI-Business License Inspection

 0.50FWB ILLUMINATE GRACE CHURCH
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50FWB BEYER HIGH BAND 2014
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.40FWB ANNUNCIATION GREEK CHURCH-2014
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50FWB (KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS) 2014
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.30FWB THE HOUSE-2014
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.40FWB YES COMPANY EDUCATIONAL-2014
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50FWB CROSSWALK COMMUNITY CHURCH 2014
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection
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 0.50FWB DAVIS HS ATHLETICS BOOSTERS 2014
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50FWB JOHANSEN BAND BOOSTERS 2014
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50FWB JOHANSEN SPORTS BOOSTERS-200
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50FWB MCHENRY YOUTH BOWLING 2014
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50FWB PRAYER MISSION 2014
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50FWB MODESTO POLICE EXPLORERS 2014
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50FWB ENOCHS HS BASEBALL-2014
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.40FWB-THE FATHERS HOUSE
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50FWB GREAT VALLEY ACADEMY 2014
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50MNJ FOUNDATION 2014
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50FWB MODESTO FREE METHODIST CHURCH
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50FWB NEIGHBORHOOD CHURCH
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.40FWB YES COMPANY EDUCATIONAL-2014
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.50FWB THE HOUSE-2014
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50FWB FRIENDS OF MODESTO YOUTH
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50FWB ABUNDANT LIFE CHRISTAIN SCHOOL-2014
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50OUR LADY OF FATIMA CHURCH
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 0.50AMERICA'S BEST INN
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.10WAYNE ALLEN RED DRAGON TATTOS
BLC-Business Location Change

 0.10UNIVERSITY OF HONOLULU SCHOOL OF LAW
BLC-Business Location Change

 0.10LOGOTIZATE
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10CIAO BELLA RISTORANTE
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10V.I.P. AUTO BODY
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10SCORES HAIRCUTS
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10BEYOND TOWING AND TRANSPORT
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10AIRPATH COMMUNICATIONS 3
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10ROBERT NUCCIO JEWELRY
BLC-Business Location Change

 0.10GLOBAL ALLIANZ LIVE SCAN
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10DEL TACO
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10PAPADOPOULOS PRODUCE & FLOWERS
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10GRTECSOLUTIONS. COM
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10SOURCE 1 RECOVERY
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10DEJONG FINANCIAL GROUP
BLC-Business Location Change

 0.10SOUTHERN COUNTIES OIL CO LP
BLC-Business Location Change

 0.10VIP HAIR SALON
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10EDWARD JONES
BNC-Business Name Change

 0.10SFR VACANT
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.10LUNA'S FASHION
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10DOS COMPADRES TAQUERIA & CANTINA
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10STILL SMOKING
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd
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 0.10FAMILY DOLLAR STORE--CITY
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10GUAYABITOS RESTAURANT
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10FAMILY DOLLAR STORE--CITY
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10DAYDREAMS & NIGHTMARES
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10VINTAGE GARDENS
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10COACH'S CORNER
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10BARLEY AND WINE INC
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10FRESH CLEANERS
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10STATS MODESTO LLC
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.103 SIXTY FITNESS
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10AMERICAN AUTO DEPOT
BLC-Business Location Change

 0.10MODESTO EUROPEAN
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10HOLISTIC 360
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10STANISLAUS COUNTY CORONERS
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10DUNKIN DONUTS
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10CHAMPS SPORTS
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10SACRAMENTO COCA COLA
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10ANDERSEN PHYSICAL THERAPY
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10QUIK STOP MARKET
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10BIG VALLEY GRACE CHURCH & VENUE
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10SURAFY INSURANCE AGENCY LLC
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10PERFECT MASSAGE
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10GUAYABITOS RESTAURANT
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10GILL SFD
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10THE LAW OFFICE OF GINA LEGURIA
BLC-Business Location Change

 0.10TENDER LOVING CARE SPA
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10S & R CUSTOM CREATIONS
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10STARBUCKS
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10EUROPEAN WAX CENTER
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10PRIME SHINE CAR WASH
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10INDIAN GROCERY AND CHAAT
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10CALVARY CHAPEL OF MODESTO
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10NISSAN'S BOOKKEEPING SERVICES
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10ECONOMY BIKE SHOP
BLC-Business Location Change

 0.10BLACK MOTH TATTOO
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10PAINT MASTER
BLC-Business Location Change

 0.10ORANGE COAST TITLE CO OF N CALIFORNIA
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10KEENEY THERACARE SERVICES & ENTERPRISE
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10SIERRA VISTA CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10WYNDHAM GARDEN
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd
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 0.10CARLS JR
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10HEDY HOLMES STAFFING SERVICES
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10CENTRAL VALLEY PAIN MGMT
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10CENTRAL VALLEY MEDIA CENTER
BLC-Business Location Change

 0.10BANFIELD PET HOSPITAL /PETSMART
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10VILLAGE BAKING CO
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10DMA TATTOO STUDIO
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10PAD D SHELL BUILDING
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10SHELL BUILDING PAD "E"
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10MARTINEZ ADMINISTRATIVE & IMMIGRATION
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10CIRCUS NIGHTCLUB
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10DIAMOND NAIL SPA
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10PANERA BAKERY
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10TASTY KAKE NATURES OWN BAKERY OUTLET
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10HABIBI HOOKAH LOUNGE
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10PHONES PLUS
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10RANCHO FRESCO MEXICAN GRILL
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10S.N.S. LIQOUR
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10ASIAN MASSAGE
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10GUTTER SPECIALEST
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10VALLEY LIQUOR
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10PET CITY GROOMING
BLC-Business Location Change

 0.10DANCE ACADEMY
BLC-Business Location Change

 0.10CLENDENIN BIRD & COMPANY PC
BLC-Business Location Change

 0.10DULMEX
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10SO FRESH & SO CLEAN AUTO DETAILING
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10CRICKET COMMUNICATION
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10GOLDEN VALLEY INDUSTIRES
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10DOMINOS PIZZA
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10DIAMOND NAIL SPA
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10STANISLAUS COUNTY CORONERS
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 1.00ESTATE AT THE BLUFF
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10WATER TOWER PARK/SENIOR APARTMENTS
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10A&G GENERAL BUSINESS SERVICES
BLC-Business Location Change

 0.10THE DOREN
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10CITY CEL COMMUNICATIONS
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10LAW OFFICES OF ANDY I. CHEN
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10FOREVER YOURS HOME FURNISHING
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10WEEDS
CAW - Complaint, Weeds
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 0.10ROCKIN' JUMP INC
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10MODESTO WINDUSTRIAL CO
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10MODESTO ORAL SURGERY CENTER
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10ORIENT HOUSE RESTAURANT
BLC-Business Location Change

 0.10S. C. PALLETS
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10SAN JUDAS CARNICERIA   Y MARKET
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10A & R BARGAIN
BLR-Business License Review

 0.10GOODSPEED MOTORING
BNC-Business Name Change

 1.00APARTMENT BLDG--LEONARD 1334
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 1.0076 & FOOD MARKET
TRR -Training Received

 0.50GOLDEN VALLEY HEALTH CENTER
TFA-Test - Fire Alarm System

 0.50SMALL WORLD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.50FRIENDLY TABERNACLE AUDITORIUM
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.50FRIENDLY TABERNACLE WEDDING CHAPEL
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 1.00STANISAUS CO BHRS BLDG A (NORTH BLDG)
IO-Inspection - Other/Consult

 1.00ANA HERNANDEZ DAY CARE
IP-Inspection - Pre-Licensing

 2.00STARDUST VILLA PARCEL 1
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 2.00STARDUST VILLA PARCEL 2
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.75WEB'S DRIVE IN
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.75PHO VIET RESTAURANT
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 1.00LA HUACANA RESTAURANT & NIGHT CLUB--CITY
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 1.25APARTMENT BLDG--TULLY 1011
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 1.50STERLING HILLS
IAS-Inspection - AG Sprinkler Pipe

 0.75APARTMENT BLDG--LEONARD 1416
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 1.00David's Farmers Market
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 0.75APARTMENT BLDG--CARVER 1613
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 1.00JOHN'S INCREDIBLE PIZZA
THAP-New Hood Sys APPROVED

 0.75COMPLAINT
CA-Complaint - Report of Hazard

 0.75COMPLAINT
CA-Complaint - Report of Hazard

 1.25APARTMENT BLDG--TULLY 801
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.75DAYDREAMS & NIGHTMARES
IC-Inspection - Follow-up/Research/Cont.

 0.50EL CACHON
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 2.00PARENT RESOURCE CENTER
TRG -Training Given

 0.75David's Farmers Market
IAS-Inspection - AG Sprinkler Pipe

 2.50David's Farmers Market
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 1.00MIRACLE EAR
IAS-Inspection - AG Sprinkler Pipe

 0.50SALVATION ARMY CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.50MODESTO CITADEL SALVATION ARMY
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.50038-023-014
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.50056-037-032
CAW - Complaint, Weeds
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 1.00APARTMENT BLDG--LEONARD 1407
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.50TREEHOUSE CHRISTIAN PRESCHOOL
IP-Inspection - Pre-Licensing

 0.50CROCODILE'S
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.50TREEHOUSE CHRISTIAN PRESCHOOL
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.50EL ROSAL RESTAURANT
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.50MARCELLA'S MEXICAN RESTAURANT
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.50TRINITY PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.50APARTMENT BLDG--I 201
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.50PROGRESSIVE BAPTIST CHURCH
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 1.00GREAT VALLEY ACADEMY
PCA-Plan Check Access/Plot Plans

 1.25ST. JAMES ORTHODOX CHURCH
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 1.00SEARS OUTLET
IAS-Inspection - AG Sprinkler Pipe

 1.00SEARS OUTLET
IAS-Inspection - AG Sprinkler Pipe

 0.75LAS ISLITAS MARISCOS RESTAURANT
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.25MARISCOS  LA ROCA
IC-Inspection - Follow-up/Research/Cont.

 0.75APARTMENT BLDG--NAPIER 3112
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.25056-037-032
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.25038-023-014
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 1.25CHURCH OF CHRIST
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.50WEB'S DRIVE IN
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.50EL MARISQUERO
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.50CHRISTIAN LOVE BAPTIST CHURCH
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.75MIRACLE EAR
IT-TI Final

 0.50MIRACLE EAR
IT-TI Final

 1.00MODESTO LA HERMOSA CHURCH
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.75THE BEACON
IT-TI Final

 0.50APARTMENT BLDG--LEONARD 1333
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.50VICTORY OUTREACH
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 1.00DELTATRAK INC.
EO-Program - Other ED/Pub Rel

 1.25FAMILY DOLLAR STORE--CITY
TFA-Test - Fire Alarm System

 0.75CALVARY CHAPEL OF MODESTO
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.50APARTMENT BLDG--TULLY 1107
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.50APARTMENT BLDG--LEONARD 1339
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.50MODESTO MOOSE LODGE 1608
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 1.50WALMART #1587
TFA-Test - Fire Alarm System

 0.75MJC WEST EARLY CARE & EDUCATION "WAWONA"
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.75MJC WEST EARLY CARE & EDUCATION "MIWUK "
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.75APARTMENT BLDG--CARVER CT 1709
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.75BIG VALLEY GRACE CHURCH & VENUE
IT-TI Final

 0.50APARTMENT BLDG--TULLY 715
RI-FPB Re-inspection
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 0.75STARDUST VILLA PARCEL 1
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.50APARTMENT BLDG--CARVER 1613
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 1.00APARTMENT BLDG--ALGEN 201
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.75FAMILY DOLLAR STORE--CITY
IE-Inspection-Construction

 0.50FRONTIER LIQUOR STORE
IF-New Construction Final

 0.50LA HUACANA RESTAURANT & NIGHT CLUB--CITY
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.50APARTMENT BLDG--TULLY 623
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 1.00APARTMENT BLDG--HATCH 1540
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 1.25APARTMENT BLDG--MAZE 733
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 1.00KAISER  HOSPITAL
IO-Inspection - Other/Consult

 0.75FAMILY DOLLAR STORE--CITY
IT-TI Final

 0.50APARTMENT BLDG--MAZE 1005
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.50FWB FRESH IDEAS
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50FWB LA LOMA GRACE CHURCH
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50FWB SYLVAN EDUCATION FOUNDATION
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50FWB DOWNEY HIGH SCHOOL BOOSTER
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50FWB MODESTO HARLEY OWNERS
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.50FAMILY CHRISTIAN CENTER
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 1.50MADDUX YOUTH CENTER
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 1.00BETHEL ASSISTED LIVING
IAS-Inspection - AG Sprinkler Pipe

 1.00RESCARE GOLDEN MOMENTS / KIDTIME
IP-Inspection - Pre-Licensing

 0.10GERVASONI'S RESTAURANT
SH-Service - Semi-Annual Hood

 0.50FWB ELECTRA EL RIO OES  #72
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 1.00VELVET GRILL & CREAMERY
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 1.00APARTMENT BLDG--SUTTER 905
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 1.00INFINITI OF MODESTO NEW CONST
IAS-Inspection - AG Sprinkler Pipe

 2.50INFINITI OF MODESTO NEW CONST
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 2.50INFINITI OF MODESTO NEW CONST
TRG -Training Given

 1.00CARLS JR
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 1.00UNO CHICAGO GRILL
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.50RUBY THAI KITCHEN
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 1.00JUMBO BUFFET
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 1.00APARTMENT BLDG--SUTTER 820
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.50A PLACE CALLED HOME
IA-Inspection - Assist

 0.75ORIENT HOUSE RESTAURANT
TH-Test - New Hood System

 1.00APPLEBEE'S BAR & GRILL
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.75CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 1.00FREEBIRDS WORLD BURRITO
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 1.00RESCARE GOLDEN MOMENTS / KIDTIME
IC-Inspection - Follow-up/Research/Cont.

 0.10MEDAMERICA
O-Other
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HOURSNAME DESCRIPTION 

 0.10VALLEY MOUNTAIN REGIONAL CENTER
O-Other

 0.101405 KANSAS COMPLEX
O-Other

 1.00DICK'S SPORTING GOODS
PO-Permit - Insp/Other

 3.10STARBUCKS
PCM-Plan Check Shell Bldg

 2.10DOMINOS PIZZA
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.10BOOT BARN
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.10AAA LOCATING INC
PCT-Plan Check TI

 0.25Auto Mart USA
BLR-Business License Review

 2.00HOUSING AUTHORITY OF STAN CO.
PCA-Plan Check Access/Plot Plans

 1.50WHITE HOUSE / BLACK MARKET
PCT-Plan Check TI

 0.50DATANG EXPRESS
BLR-Business License Review

 1.10Valley Heart Institute
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.00STARBUCKS
MTG-Meeting attended

 1.10INDIAN GROCERY AND CHAAT
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.40TJ MAXX
PCT-Plan Check TI

 3.10STATS MODESTO LLC
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.00VACANT
DM-Development Mtg/Consult

 1.75SACRAMENTO COCA COLA
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.10RESIDENCE
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 1.10GOSPEL MISSION WOMEN/CHILD CTR
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.10KINGDOM HALL
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.10THE BEACON
PCT-Plan Check TI

 3.10O'BRIAN'S BAR & COCKTAIL LOUNGE
PCT-Plan Check TI

 0.50CORNERSTONE MED GROUP
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.10TASTY KAKE NATURES OWN BAKERY OUTLET
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.00MODESTO EUROPEAN
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.25RED'S EVENT CENTER "EL ROJO"
PCE-Plan Check Follow-Up

 0.25Quality Motors
BLR-Business License Review

 0.50SCP DISTRIBUTORS LLC
DM-Development Mtg/Consult

 1.00RANCHO FRESCO MEXICAN GRILL
PCE-Plan Check Follow-Up

 0.20Five Star Business Solutions
BLR-Business License Review

 1.00GILL SFD
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 1.00PRIME SHINE CAR WASH
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.00EUROPEAN WAX CENTER
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.00GUAYABITOS RESTAURANT
PCT-Plan Check TI

 2.50CALVARY CHAPEL OF MODESTO
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 1.00INDIAN GROCERY AND CHAAT
PCT-Plan Check TI

 0.25CITY CEL
BLC-Business Location Change

 0.50Erin Milan Salon & Spa
BLR-Business License Review

 0.50GLENWOOD MOBILE HOME PARK
CA-Complaint - Report of Hazard
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 1.00VACANT-MODESTO VIRTUAL
DM-Development Mtg/Consult

 2.25WYNDHAM GARDEN
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 1.00CARLS JR
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.75GALLO BRANDY PLANT
DM-Development Mtg/Consult

MVW
 13

 12.10

 0.10A. VICTORIA DAIRY
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10KEVIN BLOUNT AG BUILIDNG
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10GONSALVES, MATTHEW JACK
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 1.00GEORGE J ALVERNAZ
IAS-Inspection - AG Sprinkler Pipe

 2.50GEORGE J ALVERNAZ
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 1.50GEORGE J ALVERNAZ
TRG -Training Given

 1.10Larson Property
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 0.50MOUNTAIN VIEW FEED & SEED
PCE-Plan Check Follow-Up

 1.10CLINT WOOD
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 1.10MANUEL ALVERNAZ
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 1.75CLINT WOOD
PCE-Plan Check Follow-Up

 0.25MANUEL ALVERNAZ
PCD-Plan Check Continuation

 1.00A. VICTORIA DAIRY
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

NWM
 1

 0.50

 0.50GOLDEN VALLEY HEALTH CENTER
PP-Process Plans

ODF
 60

 53.64

 1.00BELMONT JKB HOMES LOT 4
IF-New Construction Final

 1.00BELMONT JKB HOMES LOT 3
IF-New Construction Final

 1.25SIERRA RAILROAD COMPANY
IF-New Construction Final

 0.25FCB HOMES LOT 10
IE-Inspection-Construction

 0.25SFR
IFAP-New Construction Final APPROVED

 0.50APARTMENTS (3 UNITS)
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 2.25FCB HOMES LOT 10
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 0.50APARTMENTS (14 UNITS)
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 0.30APARTMENTS (3-4 UNITS)
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 0.50APARTMENTS (3 UNITS)
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 0.50APARTMENT
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.50APARTMENTS
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.50APARTMENT
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 0.50APARTMENT
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 0.25APARTMENTS
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 1.00APARTMENT
RIA-Reinspecton Annual
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 0.25FREDRICK W SALEZAR ANTIQUIES
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.25BETHEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 0.75HERITAGE OAKS SENIOR APARTMENTS
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 1.00WRANGLER APARTMENTS (LARGE COMPLEX)
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 0.50APARTMENT
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 0.45SIERRA BAPTIST CHURCH
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 1.00STERLING HILLS MP 1-1960
PCSR - Plan Check Spr Sys Revisions

 1.00BANK OF STOCKTON
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 0.33FCB HOMES WESTPORT  MP#3
PCSR - Plan Check Spr Sys Revisions

 0.33FCB HOMES WESTPORT  MP#1
PCSR - Plan Check Spr Sys Revisions

 0.33FCB HOMES WESTPORT  MP#2
PCSR - Plan Check Spr Sys Revisions

 1.00YOUNG'S COMMERCIAL TRANSFER INC
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 1.00BELMONT/ JKB LIVING - MP# 1919
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00YOUNG'S COMMERCIAL TRANSFER INC
PCU-Plan Check UG/AG Tank Install

 0.20YOUNG'S COMMERCIAL TRANSFER INC
PCUR - Plan Check UG/AG Tank Revisions

 1.00BLUE DIAMOND-OAKDALE
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00BELMONT@BRIDGE RIDGE MP 2333
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00BELMONT@BRIDGE RIDGE MP 2609
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00BELMONT@BRIDGE RIDGE MP 1918
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00FCB HOMES LOT 7
IF-New Construction Final

 1.00SFR
IF-New Construction Final

 1.00STERLING HILLS
IF-New Construction Final

 0.75SFR
IF-New Construction Final

 1.00HERITAGE OAKS SENIOR APARTMENTS
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 3.00BELMONT JKB HOMES LOT 1
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 1.25BELMONT JKB HOMES LOT 1
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 1.00DERMOND GARAGE
IE-Inspection-Construction

 1.00FCB HOMES LOT  9
IF-New Construction Final

 1.00FCB HOMES  LOT 8
IF-New Construction Final

 2.50FCB HOME 45
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 2.25DERMOND GARAGE
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 1.50WYLIE SFD
IE-Inspection-Construction

 1.00WYLIE SFD
IAS-Inspection - AG Sprinkler Pipe

 0.50WYLIE SFD
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 1.00BRODOWICZ SFR  LOT 42
IAS-Inspection - AG Sprinkler Pipe

 0.50BRODOWICZ SFR  LOT 42
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 0.50LOT 44
IAS-Inspection - AG Sprinkler Pipe

 1.00LOT 44
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 0.10WIENERSCHNITZEL T.I.
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10DR. PATTEN OPTHAMOLOGY
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

20Page32



HOURSNAME DESCRIPTION 

 0.75BELMONT@BRIDGE RIDGE MP 2368 (LOT 8)
IAS-Inspection - AG Sprinkler Pipe

 2.75BELMONT@BRIDGE RIDGE MP 2368 (LOT 8)
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 1.00STERLING HILLS
IF-New Construction Final

 1.75WIENERSCHNITZEL T.I.
PCT-Plan Check TI

ODL
 69

 73.05

 1.00Ward
IF-New Construction Final

 2.75WOODWARD RESERVOIR
MTG-Meeting attended

 1.00JILL CORRIGAN RES
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 2.50JILL CORRIGAN RES
TAGF - TAG Test FAILED

 1.00MEI SFD
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00RODRIGUEZ SFR
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00HARRIS RESIDENCE
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00SILVA SFD - LOT 34
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 0.30SILVA SFD
TW-Test - Water Flow

 1.00Mesker SFR
PCSR - Plan Check Spr Sys Revisions

 1.00SCOTT SFD LOT 15
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00SILVA SFD
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00MEI SFD
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.50TRATHAN
IF-New Construction Final

 1.00BURNS CELL SITE
IF-New Construction Final

 1.50Kraus SFD
IF-New Construction Final

 1.00SILVA SFD
TW-Test - Water Flow

 0.75WRANGLER J RANCH
IE-Inspection-Construction

 1.00MEI SFD LOT 3
IF-New Construction Final

 1.00CADWELL
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 1.00WRANGLER J RANCH
IF-New Construction Final

 0.75FARMERS LIVESTOCK MARKET INC.
IF-New Construction Final

 2.75SILVA SFD - LOT 34
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 1.50Mesker SFR
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 2.25Kirkpatrick SFD
IF-New Construction Final

 3.00Mesker SFR
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 1.60Aldrin Farms *SRA Moderate FHSZ*
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 3.00HARRIS RESIDENCE
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 0.70MEI SFD LOT 3
IE-Inspection-Construction

 1.50CHAU SFD
IF-New Construction Final

 1.20SILVA SFD
TW-Test - Water Flow

 0.10AKER SFD
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10Haley Residence *SRA*
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10DAVIS
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd
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 0.10MEI SFD
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10THRASHER/BANDUCCI
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10LEE SFD
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10MAHANEY SHOP
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10MCGEE(MAHANEY) SFD 2ND
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10GOMEZ SFD
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10JIE MEI SFD
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10AMERINE SYSTEMS INC
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10BULTER SFD
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10CRANE VILLA DAIRY
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10MID VALLEY AGRICULTURAL SERVICES INC
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 1.10BURNS CELL SITE
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.00Wallace Palmer Residence
DM-Development Mtg/Consult

 0.50TRATHAN
PCD-Plan Check Continuation

 1.10BUSBY SFD
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 1.00MONTPELIER FARMING CORPORATION
PCA-Plan Check Access/Plot Plans

 1.10MEI SFD
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 2.40VERDEGAAL PROPERTY
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 0.50ROBERT WAID RESIDENCE
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 1.10A L GILBERT CO
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 2.50FRANK BURKE
PCE-Plan Check Follow-Up

 0.75MEI SFD
PCE-Plan Check Follow-Up

 2.00THOMPSON AG BUILDING
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 1.10ED BROWN
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.00NUNESBERG FARMS
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 1.50Haley Residence *SRA*
DM-Development Mtg/Consult

 1.10RODRIGUEZ SFR
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 2.00Ed & Carla Brown *SRA*
CT-Committee/Taskforce Meeting

 0.50Aldrin Farms *SRA Moderate FHSZ*
PCE-Plan Check Follow-Up

 1.75AKER SFD
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 0.50NEWELL JOHNSON
DM-Development Mtg/Consult

 1.10MEI SFD
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 1.50Haley Residence *SRA*
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 1.00DAVIS
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 1.00THRASHER/BANDUCCI
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

PAT
 3

 7.50

 2.00DIABLO GRANDE VILLAS II
IF-New Construction Final

 2.00DIABLO GRANDE VILLAS II
IF-New Construction Final

 3.50PATTERSON HIGH SCHOOL (PAT)
RI-FPB Re-inspection
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SLA
 104

 91.55

 0.50DAVID'S RACE SHOP
TW-Test - Water Flow

 0.20COMPLERE ENGINEERING GROU
TW-Test - Water Flow

 0.20SALIDA LIBRARY
TW-Test - Water Flow

 0.20HOLIDAY RV SUPERSTORES WEST IN
TW-Test - Water Flow

 0.20LA QUINTA
TW-Test - Water Flow

 1.25Goering SFD
IE-Inspection-Construction

 0.75Fire Hazard Weeds Pirrone
NTC - Notice To Clean

 0.50WEEDS
CA-Complaint - Report of Hazard

 0.50WEED COMPLAINT
CA-Complaint - Report of Hazard

 0.75Goering SFD
IF-New Construction Final

 0.75BRANDMAN UNIVERSITY
IT-TI Final

 1.00JOHN ISMAIL
TW-Test - Water Flow

 1.00FWB SALIDA FIREWOMEN'S AUXILIARY
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 1.00EMPIRE SPORTSMEN'S ASSOCIATION
DM-Development Mtg/Consult

 0.20MICHAEL BEELER
TW-Test - Water Flow

 0.30JOHN ISMAIL
TW-Test - Water Flow

 0.20PARK VIEW CT LOT 6
TW-Test - Water Flow

 1.50WYETH DAIRY
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 1.00KIERNAN VILLAGE ASSISTED LIVING
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 1.00SEQUOIA APARTMENTS
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 0.75WYETH DAIRY
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 2.50WYETH DAIRY
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 1.505.11 INC
IO-Inspection - Other/Consult

 0.50COSTA LIMITED PARTNERS LP
IO-Inspection - Other/Consult

 1.00MTC DISTRIBUTING
IT-TI Final

 0.25Fire Hazard Weeds Pirrone
LET - Letter Sent

 1.00Fire Hazard Weeds Pirrone
NTC - Notice To Clean

 3.00MTC DISTRIBUTING
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 1.00KIERNAN VILLAGE ASSISTED LIVING
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 0.25Fire Hazard Weeds Pirrone
VOC - Veg Owner Cleaned

 0.25WEEDS
LET - Letter Sent

 0.75WEEDS
NTC - Notice To Clean

 1.50SALIDA ELEMENTARY
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 0.75WEEDS
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.80MICHAEL BEELER
TW-Test - Water Flow

 0.70LOWERY
TW-Test - Water Flow

 0.254545 MASON RD
LET - Letter Sent

 1.004545 MASON RD
NTC - Notice To Clean
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 1.00NINO'S PLACE
PO-Permit - Insp/Other

 1.25KAPLAN COLLEGE
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 1.50DEL O EVITT
MTG-Meeting attended

 0.10WEEDS
LET - Letter Sent

 0.75WEEDS
NTC - Notice To Clean

 0.75KIERNAN VILLAGE ASSISTED LIVING
RIA-Reinspecton Annual

 0.104545 MASON RD
LET - Letter Sent

 0.10GPA 2012-01, REZONE 12-01 VTPM 12-01
LET - Letter Sent

 0.75GPA 2012-01, REZONE 12-01 VTPM 12-01
NTC - Notice To Clean

 0.754545 MASON RD
NTC - Notice To Clean

 0.104545 MASON RD
PHONE-Phone Call

 1.00HTC-COMMUNITY TRAINING / ADULT SVC'S
I-Inspection - Initial Annual FPB

 0.25WEEDS
VOC - Veg Owner Cleaned

 0.25GPA 2012-01, REZONE 12-01 VTPM 12-01
VOC - Veg Owner Cleaned

 1.00BEHAVIORAL & EDUCATIONAL STRATEGIES & TR
IO-Inspection - Other/Consult

 0.504545 MASON RD
VOC - Veg Owner Cleaned

 0.50FWB ABUNDANT LIFE CENTER(OVERSIZED)
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 1.00BOWMAN RESIDENCE
IF-New Construction Final

 10.75DEL RIO COUNTRY CLUB
FWS - Fireworks Shoot

 4.00MODESTO CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL
ISG - Special Event Standby

 0.80LOWERY
TW-Test - Water Flow

 1.00Dubey SFD
IF-New Construction Final

 0.10BRAY JAMES
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10WEED COMPLAINT
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.10WEEDS
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.10WEEDS
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.10WYETH DAIRY
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10PARK VIEW LOT 1
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10PARK VIEW CT LOT 6
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10TALLMAN MUSIC STUDIO
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10MICHAEL BEELER
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10proposed WAREHOUSE
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10O'BRIEN - SFD
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10WEEDS
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.10RANCANO/JONES EXPORTS, LLC
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10RANGLE
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10RANGLE SFD LOT 3
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10RANGLE SFD LOT 4
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10RANGLE SFD LOT 5
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10TREEPOLE
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd
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 0.10PARK VIEW LOT 1
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10PARK VIEW CT LOT 6
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10COM NORTH TANK 11 & PUMP STATION
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 1.10BIG VALLEY COMMERCIAL INC.
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.10CENTENO
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 1.75DR RANGU CHANDRAN
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.75SILVA
DM-Development Mtg/Consult

 1.00proposed WAREHOUSE
DM-Development Mtg/Consult

 1.10OCAT Corporate Office
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.75BRAY JAMES
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 1.20BRAY JAMES
DM-Development Mtg/Consult

 1.00BALI COMMERCIAL COMPLEX
DM-Development Mtg/Consult

 1.004625 GLASS CT
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 1.004627 GLASS CT
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 1.004621 GLASS CT
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 1.75TALLMAN MUSIC STUDIO
PCT-Plan Check TI

 0.75proposed WAREHOUSE
DM-Development Mtg/Consult

 0.50BRAY JAMES
DM-Development Mtg/Consult

 1.50BRAY JAMES
PCD-Plan Check Continuation

 1.00CENTENO
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 1.00MICHAEL BEELER
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 1.50WYETH DAIRY
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 1.25PARK VIEW LOT 1
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 1.50PARK VIEW CT LOT 6
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 2.75BRAY JAMES
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 2.25RANCANO/JONES EXPORTS, LLC
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

SSL
 87

 90.70

 1.00WARNER BASS PONDS, LLC
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00BOYD CORP
PCF-Plan Check Fire Alarm Systems

 1.00DEL MONTE FOODS
PCF-Plan Check Fire Alarm Systems

 1.00MODESTO MILLING
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 0.30ROLLING HILLS NUT BLDG "F"
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00ROLLING HILLS NUT- BLD #3
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00ROLLING HILLS NUT-BLD #5
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00CHEVRON
PCU-Plan Check UG/AG Tank Install

 1.00JOHNSON SFD
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00SUN OPTA
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 0.30JOHNSON SFD
PCSR - Plan Check Spr Sys Revisions

 0.30DEL MONTE
TW-Test - Water Flow
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 1.00HUBBARD RESIDENCE
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00DO GOOD DISTILLERY
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00FRANTZ SFD
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 1.30TREE V
BLI-Business License Inspection

 1.00WARNER BASS PONDS, LLC
IAS-Inspection - AG Sprinkler Pipe

 0.70WARNER BASS PONDS, LLC
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 1.00BINGO RANCH
IE-Inspection-Construction

 0.60GLENN HANKINS
IAS-Inspection - AG Sprinkler Pipe

 0.60GLENN HANKINS
IAS-Inspection - AG Sprinkler Pipe

 1.00AVERY SFR
IE-Inspection-Construction

 0.60AVERY SFR
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 1.00BINGO RANCH
IT-TI Final

 1.00CHEVRON
TFL-Test - UG Tank Piping

 1.50Riddle SFD
IF-New Construction Final

 1.30FAMILY DOLLAR -#10615  EMPIRE
IT-TI Final

 1.00GALLO GLASS GUARD STA.
IT-TI Final

 0.50GALLO GLASS GUARD STA.
TRG -Training Given

 1.00A PLACE LIKE HOME
TRG -Training Given

 0.70Pacific Coast Commodities
IE-Inspection-Construction

 4.00DAYTONA SUPERIOR
IO-Inspection - Other/Consult

 1.00AVERY SFR
IAS-Inspection - AG Sprinkler Pipe

 1.00GARCIA'S MARKET (NEW)
IE-Inspection-Construction

 1.40WARNER BASS PONDS, LLC
IF-New Construction Final

 0.70GARCIA'S MARKET (NEW)
IT-TI Final

 1.00GARCIA'S MARKET (NEW)
TH-Test - New Hood System

 1.40DEL MONTE
TW-Test - Water Flow

 0.10ROGERS
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10CENTRAL VALLEY AG RAIL BUIDLING
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10SUN OPTA
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10AT&T Office and Equipment Distribution
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10HICKMAN COMMUNITY CHURCH NURSERY
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10MODESTO MILLING
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10DRY CREEK ORCHARDS INC
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10MANUELJIMENEZ
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10SUN OPTA
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10DARNELL
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10WEEDS
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.10AT&T Office and Equipment Distribution
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10DO GOOD DISTILLERY
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 3.40NICK SCIABICA AND SONS OLIVE OIL CO.
PCU-Plan Check UG/AG Tank Install
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 1.10BEARD LAND
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 1.10BECK ORCHARDS
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 1.50BECK ORCHARDS
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 0.50RIZO LOPEZ FOODS
IO-Inspection - Other/Consult

 1.10Brian Greer - Proposed Ag Storage Bldg
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 1.10FAMILY DOLLAR -#10615  EMPIRE
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.00BECK ORCHARDS
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 0.50FAMILY DOLLAR -#10615  EMPIRE
PCD-Plan Check Continuation

 1.10FOSTER FARMS DAIRY #4
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 1.10FOSTER FARMS DAIRY #4
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 1.10FOSTER FARMS DAIRY #4
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 1.10FOSTER FARMS DAIRY #4
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 1.10FOSTER FARMS DAIRY #4
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 1.10FOSTER FARMS DAIRY #4
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 1.10ENDSLEY MARIPOSA PLANT L.P. (SUNOPTA )
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 2.10CENTRAL VALLEY AG  ETHANOL TRANSFER
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 1.10SUN OPTA
PCT-Plan Check TI

 2.75DEL MONTE
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 1.00DEL MONTE
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 1.50ROLLING HILLS NUT BLDG "F"
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.75FOSTER FARMS DAIRY #4
DM-Development Mtg/Consult

 1.00MODESTO MILLING
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 1.00ROGERS
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 4.50E &  J GALLO WINERY
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 1.75SUN OPTA
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 1.50AT&T Office and Equipment Distribution
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 1.75AT&T Office and Equipment Distribution
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.00Brannon Property
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 3.50CENTRAL VALLEY AG RAIL BUIDLING
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 0.50Brannon Property
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 1.50HICKMAN COMMUNITY CHURCH NURSERY
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 0.25BEARD LAND IMPROVEMENT
DM-Development Mtg/Consult

 1.25DRY CREEK ORCHARDS INC
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 0.75ANTHONY DENIZ SR.
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 1.75AT&T Office and Equipment Distribution
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

SSL/R
 103

 49.95

 0.50JKB HOME
IE-Inspection-Construction

 0.75JKB HOME
IF-New Construction Final

 0.50JBK HOME
IF-New Construction Final
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HOURSNAME DESCRIPTION 

 0.75JKB HOME
IF-New Construction Final

 1.00ULTA BEAUTY
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00ULTA BEAUTY
PCF-Plan Check Fire Alarm Systems

 1.00JKB HOME
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00JBK HOME
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00JKB HOME
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00WEST DENTAL
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00RIVERBANK GALAXY 12
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00ELMWOOD ESTATES MASTER PLAN 2239
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00WESSTAR LLC
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.00RIVERBANK GALAXY 12
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.00WESSTAR LLC
PCTR - Plan Check TI Revisions

 0.50ULTA BEAUTY
PCTR - Plan Check TI Revisions

 0.50DESHPANDE
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 0.50DESHPANDE HOMESH
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 1.00RIVERBANK GALAXY 12
PCTR - Plan Check TI Revisions

 0.60NORDES RESIDENCE
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 0.60BENHAM RESIDENCE
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 0.60BARAJAS RESIDENCE
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 0.60HALL RESIDENCE
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 0.60PORCARO
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 0.60VERMILLION
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 0.60OOKA RESIDENCE
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 0.60GREGORY RESIDENCE
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 0.60REYES
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 1.00RANIWALA / SAHAR RESIDENTIAL CARE
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.00ULTA BEAUTY
IAS-Inspection - AG Sprinkler Pipe

 0.70ULTA BEAUTY
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 0.60WEST DENTAL
TUG-Test - UG Sprinkler Hydro

 0.50RIVERBANK GALAXY 12
IT-TI Final

 1.00RIVERBANK GALAXY 12
TFA-Test - Fire Alarm System

 0.60BRYANT
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 0.60BAINS
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 0.60KEYES
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 0.10DOSENBACH - Residential Solar
PCD-Plan Check Continuation

 0.60FAGUNDES
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 0.60GARCIA
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 0.60BINGHAM - Residential Solar
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 0.60TOBIN
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 0.60ALAMI Residence
PCG-Plan Check Other System
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 0.60VAN VLIET
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 0.60UCH SINA
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 0.60LOZANO JAVIER
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 0.60SMITH MICHAEL
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 0.60VILLALON GUSTAVO
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 0.60GIESE JOYCE
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 0.20DOSENBACH - Residential Solar
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 1.00City of Riverbank
DM-Development Mtg/Consult

 0.50SILGAN CONTAINERS MANUF CORP
ERP-Environmental Review Plan Check

 0.50ROCIO TAQUERIA
ERP-Environmental Review Plan Check

 0.50SILGAN CONTAINERS MANUF CORP
ERP-Environmental Review Plan Check

 0.50GOOLSBY - Residential Solar
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 0.50THIEL SFD
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 0.50CAWILAN RESIDENCE
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 0.50STIGAR
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 0.50SHARP RESIDENCE
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 0.50BRYANT
PCGR - Plan Check Other System Revisions

 0.50CASTELLANOS - Residential Solar
PCGR - Plan Check Other System Revisions

 0.50TOBIN
PCGR - Plan Check Other System Revisions

 0.50ALAMI Residence
PCGR - Plan Check Other System Revisions

 0.50GARCIA
PCGR - Plan Check Other System Revisions

 0.50FAGUNDES
PCGR - Plan Check Other System Revisions

 0.50VILLALON GUSTAVO
PCGR - Plan Check Other System Revisions

 0.50SHARP RESIDENCE
PCGR - Plan Check Other System Revisions

 0.50MARTIN RESIDENCE
PCG-Plan Check Other System

 0.10ULTA BEAUTY
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 0.10WILLSON - Residential Solar
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10THIEL SFD
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10STIGAR
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10CAWILAN RESIDENCE
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10SILGAN CONTAINERS MANUF CORP
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10RIVERBANK GALAXY 12
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10SHARP RESIDENCE
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10DESHPANDE HOMESH
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10NORDES RESIDENCE
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10BENHAM RESIDENCE
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10BARAJAS RESIDENCE
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10HALL RESIDENCE
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10OOKA RESIDENCE
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10DESHPANDE
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd
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 0.10WEST DENTAL
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10GOOLSBY - Residential Solar
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10CASTELLANOS - Residential Solar
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10TOBIN
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10GARCIA
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10VILLALON GUSTAVO
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10SMITH MICHAEL
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10FAGUNDES
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10PORCARO
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10ULTA BEAUTY
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10ELMWOOD ESTATES MASTER PLAN 2239
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10VERMILLION
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10GREGORY RESIDENCE
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10REYES
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10RANIWALA / SAHAR RESIDENTIAL CARE
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10SHARP RESIDENCE
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10MARTIN RESIDENCE
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10NORDES RESIDENCE
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.50OOKA RESIDENCE
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 1.75SILGAN CONTAINERS MANUF CORP
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

SSL/W
 3

 2.20

 0.20WATERFORD SENIOR HOUSING
TW-Test - Water Flow

 1.00WATERFORD SENIOR HOUSING
TW-Test - Water Flow

 1.00WATERFORD SENIOR HOUSING
TW-Test - Water Flow

TRL
 22

 13.85

 1.50Pernsteiner Ag Building
IO-Inspection - Other/Consult

 1.00ASSOCIATED FEED & SUPPLY CO
PCF-Plan Check Fire Alarm Systems

 1.50JOSHUA HOLSAPPLE
IF-New Construction Final

 0.50JOSHUA HOLSAPPLE
IT-TI Final

 0.30VACANT LOT WEED COMPLAINT
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 1.50Pernsteiner Ag Building
IO-Inspection - Other/Consult

 0.40VACANT LOT WEED COMPLAINT
LET - Letter Sent

 1.00VACANT LOT WEED COMPLAINT
NTC - Notice To Clean

 0.20VACANT LOT WEED COMPLAINT
LET - Letter Sent

 0.20VACANT LOT WEED COMPLAINT
NTC - Notice To Clean

 1.00VACANT LOT WEED COMPLAINT
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.70VACANT LOT WEED COMPLAINT
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 0.10MATTHEW KEIRLE
CAW - Complaint, Weeds
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 0.10MATTHEW KEIRLE
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.10WEEDS
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.10MATTHEW KEIRLE
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.10GEORGE J T SILVA
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10VIEIRA DAIRY
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10WEEDS
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.10WEEDS
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 2.25GEORGE J T SILVA
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 1.00VIEIRA DAIRY
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

WLA
 14

 7.40

 0.50SMART STOP FOOD MART
CA-Complaint - Report of Hazard

 1.00Sprint Cell Site
IT-TI Final

 0.50FWB JOAQUIN CEDANO
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 1.50JOHN E KIDD SFR
IF-New Construction Final

 0.10WEEDS
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.10WEED LOT
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.10736 ELM AVE
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.10M.A. GARCIA FARM MANAGEMENT
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10WEEDS
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.10BUSTOS MEDIA LLC
CAW - Complaint, Weeds

 0.10FLORA
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 1.10Sprint Cell Site
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.10JAMES D MEIKLE MILKING PARLOR
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 1.00M.A. GARCIA FARM MANAGEMENT
PCT-Plan Check TI

WPF
 10

 9.35

 2.75C O M SECONDARY SEWER PLANT--COUNTY
TUG-Test - UG Sprinkler Hydro

 1.25Fernandes Ag Bldg
IF-New Construction Final

 1.00GALAS
IE-Inspection-Construction

 0.10NIEMEYER
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10BORBA
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.75GALAS
IF-New Construction Final

 0.20RICK NUTCHER FARMS
DM-Development Mtg/Consult

 1.10RICK NUTCHER FARMS
PCNR - Plan Check New Const. Revisions

 1.10COFFEE
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 1.00NIEMEYER
PCT-Plan Check TI

WSF
 27

 30.35

 1.00GALLAVDO/MARISCAL
TW-Test - Water Flow
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 0.50GALLAVDO/MARISCAL
PCE-Plan Check Follow-Up

 1.00GALLAVDO/MARISCAL
TW-Test - Water Flow

 1.00DE OLIVEIRA
IE-Inspection-Construction

 0.10BORBA
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10GENERAL WOOD PRODUCTS
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10GENERAL WOOD PRODUCTS
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 0.10KING SFD
PA-Plan Check Application Recv'd

 2.00APRICOT VALLEY ELM. SCHOOL (PAT)
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 1.00DIABLO GRANDE VILLAS II
IE-Inspection-Construction

 2.00DIABLO GRANDE VILLAS II
IF-New Construction Final

 2.00DIABLO GRANDE VILLAS II
IF-New Construction Final

 2.00DIABLO GRANDE VILLAS II
IF-New Construction Final

 1.00IELMINI RESIDENCE
IAS-Inspection - AG Sprinkler Pipe

 0.50APRICOT VALLEY ELM. SCHOOL (PAT)
RI-FPB Re-inspection

 2.50IELMINI RESIDENCE
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 1.25MARION POTTER
IF-New Construction Final

 2.00AUBREY G &HAMLOW
IT-TI Final

 1.50CELL SITE
IT-TI Final

 1.75PG&E SALADO SUBSTATION
TFA-Test - Fire Alarm System

 1.00CALIFORNIA TRANSPLANTS LLS COMPLEX
IT-TI Final

 1.10CELL SITE
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.10AUBREY G &HAMLOW
PCT-Plan Check TI

 1.75DE OLIVEIRA
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 0.50Patterson Cemetery District
PCE-Plan Check Follow-Up

 1.00BORBA
PCN-Plan Check New Construction

 0.50BORBA
PCD-Plan Check Continuation

XST
 4

 5.70

 1.00DAVIDSON MICHAEL
PCS-Plan Check Sprinkler System

 1.00ERC BUCKET
CT-Committee/Taskforce Meeting

 3.30DAVIDSON MICHAEL
TAG-Test - AG Hydro Sprinkler

 0.40FWB TURLOCK CHRISTIAN SCHOOL
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

XST/OTH
 6

 4.00

 0.75FWB-STAR OF DAVID MINISTRY
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.75FWB-FIRST MODESTO APOSTOLIC CHURCH
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.75FWB-FIRST MODESTO APOSTOLIC CHURCH
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.75FWB-HALSEY ENTERPRISES INC
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.75FWB--KIONA FOUNDATION
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection

 0.25FWB-CERES EARTHQUAKES FC
FWI - Fireworks Booth Inspection
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 983.54TOTAL ACTIONS/HOURS  1,227
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Fire Communications Report  
September 4th, 2014 

 
  The Fire Communications Branch of the Stanislaus County Fire Authority is dedicated to assisting 
member agencies in providing communications assistance, direction, and training of the communications 
systems within Stanislaus County. 
 
CAD 
 
  Over the past several months, we have had several meetings and conference calls discussing upgrading 
our CAD mobile and server applications.  We are continuing to work towards upgrading our system, and an 
official letter has been sent to the vendor requesting certain deliverables, on-site support, and a timeline for 
upgrades to be completed. 
 
MDC Support 
 
  Over the past couple months, I have assisted several agencies with MDC repairs.  We are continuing to 
work with the CAD vendor, and are prepared to migrate to Windows 7, once we have a deployable version 
that the vendor supports. 
 
Active911 Application 
 
  Over the past several months, I have worked with various Fire Agencies throughout Stanislaus County to 
setup Active911 for their agencies.  If you have not seen this application, please visit www.active911.com 
for more information.  If your agency decides to start using this application, I am happy to assist and create 
the link from HipLink to Active911 for your agencies. 
 
Radio Programming/MDC Signaling Updates 
 
  The countywide radio reprogramming has been completed.  As part of the follow up, I have taken notes 
while programming all of the agencies, and have updated the MDC-1200 (Push to Talk ID) spreadsheet, 
with the correct resource names/locations.  I am continuing to work with several departments that are 
revising their identifiers as well. 
 
Radio Cache Updates 
 
 Recently, all of the radio cache’s stored at SR911 have been deployed.  They have all been returned and 
refurbished, and are back in service.  Please remember, if you take a cache of radios out, to return them 
with new batteries.  The incidents will provide these for you at the supply unit, as they are a consumable 
that is used on the incident.  Also, please clean the radios upon your return from an incident.  A microfiber 
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towel and a little bit of time, and they can be cleaned right up.  If you discover any issues with any radios, 
please let us know when you turn them back in. 
 
Tac 9 Radio Frequency Update 
 
  We have been successful in our re-licensing of the Tac 9 radio frequency.  SR911 has been notified of the 
license and will begin utilizing Tac 9 again. 
 
ROSS Support 
 
  Over the past couple months, I have routinely been supporting operations within ROSS to monitor our out 
of county resources, and to get early notification of potential deployments as well as tracking out of county 
resources. 
 
Exciting Technology to Follow Communications Coordinator 
 
  For quite some time, I have been posting Weekly Status Reports on a Google Calendar.  I would invite 
anyone with a Google account to go into your calendar and to add XST.Communications@gmail.com.  
This will add a calendar to your calendar, and you will see, every Friday, at 4PM, a posted log that shows 
what tasks have been completed for the week.  This is a great way for everyone to check in and see what’s 
going on within our County.  
 
Communications Needs 
 
  If anyone has any specific communications needs, please contact me directly to address your questions, 
concerns, or needs.   
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